# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephen T. Kaye	07/17/2006
Prasant Potuluri	07/14/2006
David J. Brady	07/14/2006
Michael Fuller	07/14/2006
Michael E. Sullivan	07/14/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Optopo Inc., d/b/a Centice Corporation	
Street Address:	215 Southport Dr., Suite 1000	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11454923

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)340-3022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-867-1886

Email: john.kasha@kashalaw.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Kasha

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd. - 4th Floor Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNT0019-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Kasha

PATENT REEL: 018987 FRAME: 0499

500236486

H \$40 00

Total Attachments: 2 source=CNT0019-US\_Assignment\_filed#page1.tif source=CNT0019-US\_Assignment\_filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018987 FRAME: 0500 Attorney's Docket No. 541858-0355787

Client Reference: CNT0019-US

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNORS:

STEPHEN T. KAYE 1621 Kirkby Lane Raleigh, NC 27614

Nationality: United States

PRASANT POTULURI 11628 Broadfield Ct. Raleigh, NC 27617

Nationality: United States

DAVID J. BRADY 2801 Dogwood Road Durham, NC 27713

Nationality: United States

MICHAEL FULLER 233 Towne Ridge Lane Chapel Hill, NC 27516

Nationality: United States

MICHAEL E. SULLIVAN 1600 Baden Place Raleith, NC 27613

Nationality: United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

p.2

Optopo Inc. d/b/a Centice Corporation 4020 Stirrup Creek Drive, Suite 115 Durham, NC 27703 Nationality: North Carolina

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## US RAPID PHARMACEUTICAL IDENTIFICATION AND VERIFICATION SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 11/454,923 filed on June 19, 2006 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 7/17/06

Date: 7/14/06

Date: 7/14/06

RECORDED: 03/09/2007

Signature of MICHAEL FULLER

Signature of MICHAEL E. SULLIVAN

Assignment of invention-page 2 of 3

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

PATENT REEL: 018987 FRAME: 0502